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Osteopathic Hospital of Maine, Iuc,

PORTLAND 4, MAINE yisiTING HOUS
2TO4P. M,
72T08:80P. M. 7

BXECUTIVB OFFICE

Mr. Warren Mac Dogal.

Building Inspector

Department Of Building Inspeétion
Portland, Maine

Dear Mr, Mac Donalds

1 would appreciate @ temorary cortificate of occupancy for the
X-~- Ray Department on the ground floor and the first flooy of the
""" portion of our new wing.

We hrnve complied wsth the recmests of your department and also
w!th the recommendations of the Flre Departments

47
Gerald M. Kelley 4
Administrator ¢
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June 28, 1957

BF 335 Brighton Avo.~=Topporary certificate ol vecupucy for the
uge of socond and thind floora of the nge portion
of the new psrb of the hospltal

R I ns v

. Copies to Paul B, Melellan Co.
r, Gerald K. Kelloy, Administrator Stevens & Saunders
Ontecpathic Hospital of Halne, Inc. ' ghief of the Fire Depte

5o SRR

axd e

Dear Hr, Kolloyi~

tidy Jebher will serve as o boxporary corbificato of vcoupancy wo sushorize
the use of the second and third floors of the "® portion «f the new wuik 80 that
yaup adjustments may be mede to the end thab the sthor propesed work ko, be under
vay amd completed; tut subjact to &1l of the sond sdons indicosed below, this Lempo-
vary cestificate having Lhe verbal approval of Chief Johnson of the Fire Dopartmente
1€ those conditions sre nob understood or you are unalle ‘ta corply vith them, please
taku the mutters up irmediataly with Chief Johnson or this departnsnt whichover
peens pertivent. - t

N 1 s
Do e,

the following conditions ars thode nentioned in your lstter of June Ziab ree-
quosting this Lemparhry certifioate.

1. The uxisting steimways (mepecially the front stsiruny in the wonden frame @K,
. pard of the hospltal) will be mainteized until the enclosed pluiresy has been coke
' pleted and io ready nad accasrible for use.

i

and co-ordinated with the fire alarm system in tho sther parts of the houpital in
uso sa & hospital.

2. The "Juside® firc alarm system in the o7t portion will b in aperation })}/ﬁ % !
7

3. the new shandpipe and hose system will be placad ared kopt In working oK.
order 511 during this trarsition jeriod and thereafters hi

The following conditions are not conbained in your letter, .% they ara o
portant and tho certificate 45 zssued on the bosls that theoe will be care for:

k. wutops will bo taken to provide,at loast tenporarily,safe emargency masnd
of lighting thu oporating rocms and of the mosns of agress in compliunce with Secm o,i(f
tion 20543 of the iwdlding Code. In the case oL doubt ws to adeguacy, guest’ on

shonld by taken up with Chisf Johngon who is also City Electriclan.

5. #dequate, oven if temporary, {1luxdnoted facilities for directing Lo o A/
means of ogreus vill be provided so that a1l uvoilsble means of egress will he ‘
safely and, if necespiry, diroctionally indicated.

TR T T e e

Without particular regard to this temporary carsificate of aocupancy, your
atbantion is cslied Lo the following mattoras

—aour P1o)d inspector reports thet the cabinets containing the fire hone " ,f’)
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Ralley, Adednistrator « = -~ - - #2 Juno 28, 1957
Hospital of Yaine, Inc.

racks have locks on them, Thio matier chould be referred to Chief -
Johnson for hia decision. I does mot ssem safo to us., You will re- /
wember that wheon we wera having our discussions zbout the standpipe C f
and hose system, ap poon as practicable you were to ask Chief Johnson
10 clther come hims=1f or send sowonns to instruch your staff in the
groper use of theso hose lines in csise of omsrgoncy. It acens to me
that ocught to be done now or as quickly as pssaible,
w=-vhile the Pire Department is out thsre in connestion with the standpipe
and hose srrengemant, will you be good enough to have them a.}so in-
struct your olaff so to the oparation of the antomatic rolling fire
shutbers near $he new elevators not only as to how they ara to bo
closed anl opaned by hand, but their function to crsate an area of
refuge to the extent that 4f o firs or amoke or cthor emergency should
take place an one side of a fire ghutter on 4 given floor, tho staff
will know hew to move the patienty to tha other side of the shutter
and close the shubter by hand, ‘This also applies to the formerly
instalied steel fire shutters nearer the old saction of the hospital.
S0 sany bimes porfectly good safely devices sre installed at large
expansa, but do rnot meat the neads at tims of emsrgonsy bucause
thelr operation 1s sither defestive or not underntocd.

Yary twly youra,

varpan Hedonald
Inepector of Iuildings
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A¥ 335 Erighton Ave. » Usteopabthic Hospital of bMaine, Ino,-~-Construction of front
' part of ordginal hospital udlding

Letéor No. 19

Stevens & Satnders Copy to Osteopathic Hogpital of Haine, Inc,
187 Niddie st, 335 Brighten Ave,
Paul B, selellan co,

52 Margimal Way

Gertleran:

Chaéck of applleation for amsndmens of original permit to cover reconstruction
of the front parh of the original hospital bullding, now Lv prograss, discloass the

following, which it seamg best to call to your attentio., without walting to complete
the chack: ’ N

19,93 ooxs 244 in wall batwaen old and new parta ard 243 4n connection with new
snolosed stalrway should be 44 Inches wids i4atsad of 34 inches as shown
on the mchedule, Door 2400 (third floor) should also be 44 inches wide
=~it hus not baen located on the swherdule,

19.94 A etandard oxit ght should be provided on the side toyard Brighton Avaa,
of doorway 24, and simllar oxit Mghts and white Mghts in tue means of
dgrecs appear necesssry from this de oruay all tha way to tha ground
level via tho old nospitale~thin because this mesno of egrsss ip the
raquired second meang of egreus for the patients un accond floor of the
new purh now under considerstion, )

19495 A standard exit light f roquired over foorway 240A (third floor) on the
slde towsrd Prospect e, (this doommy 18 not shown on the oloctrical
Pléna), 4nd the exdt ight shown on tne Prospect St. side of dovrway
300 is also necassary, .

A directiom) exit, 8ign should be painted on or otherwlse applied |

to the vall of enclousd stalrvay opposite doorwa 2)2--thin to maks
cle.r that the means of ogreos 1s down the staira, not to the loft, A
similar direstionsl exit sign should ba
landing of the enclonsd 8 or lovel to make cleap
that the mesns of egrass 1s down the stairs, not out into the corridor,

19,96 The new enclosed stairwvay for means of egress is in this particulur part of
the workty 1f any of the deors involved i the enclosed means of A[T088, !
including %he corridor along second story reof or . . the doors in the fips
valls separsting old and new purt, and doors through the seay ard of Lthe
ordginal hoapital required «v o woans of ogvess, requirs locks o feybenings,

.
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zan with the doorp, are P
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4t always possihlo
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las 1atchsets ma ting tho

Lo apen

door

on the part of brose going in the dirdtion of ogress
considerable 5

1pvolved in this porticular part of the work. tab of
portancs: 18 Lhp, RALLY of closing=ofL the pipanharl;
room vith fipe~renistnee of not lass then ERTEN
jast. weel and called % nbion of the
the pd.peshath ig ve boller roo¥y
a Glans B fire donts

29,91 Mot
1y @
, Vory tmly youros

Harren Hehonald
Inspactor of Nudldinge
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EPFLSCATION FOR AWSNDNENT TO PERWIT 50 18 B
AR d

we UL Ry

ot

2 e amdiesvigued demie pphes wr anatdnose 2 Troew N SR spmmmtig 1o shr Dy, o Sobs PN
Sedn e oS Resicrne d Sendoer wfh dor Liws oF she S o Nas S Yanidmg S i Seviag Ondiame 4

“‘ e Gty o P, gl v epecomnss, F £ep, sl doredth, 2 S Dl SIS
Eoeafy | s SSeLTSD EFE. . WA T Limie® 20 Dig W
Coners Tome onf affes SRR Ipxnitid o Ielme, Thn,, SX Ishwn Jctws wine
Commrms"s mame and afis 2 3. ¥elelilamn Jog, S Eavgimel ey Toighene W38
Zariimet | - Fler a8 028 N o dhely
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Barseewed) oot of wick L33 Re IR

Description of Proposed Wank

To femriish svisting pormion of mdsiing {old part’ of N A1 ctowant Rgghien Ave,)
c

s cozsvrast S-mievy Mamws afdition as par plans

Details of New Work faul 5. NeLallan o,
Is any plumbing involwed in this work? Is any elestrical wark invobvad in this work ?
Height avera_ . grude to top of plate Height average grade to lughest point of toof
Size, front depth No. stories solid or filled land ? varth or vock !
Material of foundation Thickness, top hattom cellar
Materiz] of underpinning . Height Thickness
Kind of roof .. Rise per foot Roof covering . ..
No. of chimneys . . . Material of chimneys of luing
Framing lumber—Kind ... ... .. . . Dressed or full sire?
Corner posts .. ...... ... Sills Girt or ledger haard? Sire
Girders ... ... ...Size. ... ...... Columns under girders Sty Max, v centers
Studs (outsile wals and carrying partitions) 2x4-16” O, C. Bridging *n every floor and flat roof apan over 8 feol,
Joists and rafters: 1st floor .. » dnd y Brd . toof
On centers:: lstfloor ... . ,nd y 8l . toof
Maximum span: 1st floor . ,ond » Ord \. rocf
y

Approved: ‘ﬂ'er’ nb

INSPECTION copy T
£8.10%

Warren MeDonald s Inspector of Dud 1dingn

1o Hogpdtal of My ip
Signoture of Owner QY3 ’.s‘...&-::(«//’iﬁ‘/f// T (:(,,f.,(.»’"

Approved: , A-YE %‘\ |
pproved / ( Impeetom 0Nl
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Hay 13, 1957

BP 335 trighton Avs, Amendment, # 2 Dsteopathic Hospital of Maine, Inc, »
. vonriraction of front part of origiial hospital bullding

a"

-

antbar No, 20

Paul B, Melellan Copy to Osteopathic Hospital of badne, lac,
%2 Marginal Yoy 335 brignton Ave,

Stevens & Saunders Helellan Co,
187 #iddle st,

Gentlenens ,

Amardment 2 of original perzdt to cover reconstruction of the front
part of the uriginal hospital ullding is fasued to the eomtractor herewith
gubjest to the conditions contained in our Lither of Yay 9 (letter ito, 19)
and subject to the follmdng:

20,98 A short time ago we took up with Hr, Ward of the architects fhe wag
to go over the.dstoll vith My, Wheston) & detadl at the fyent end
exterior side wall of the portion covered by this amendmert, where
our field inspsctor hut found that the Plans seemed to raly upon
supporting upon the fireprocfing of the eteel spandrel boans the
stoel angle which would rupport the outer course of the axterior
briek wall, The srehiteots wore by louk into this matler and
furnish a more definite detadl of Moy whis magonry wan to be Supe
ported and tho load transfarred to the steel, Our fiold innpostor G 'Y
later reported that these steel spadral heams to cuppory tie
iasonry over the glass extorior walls of the fivst story hed beon -
found on the job and that the steol conbractor had solved Hihe foy o
blem by cennagting the steol angle, intanded to support tho outey
masonry face,directly upon the spandrel beanm by 8 more or lasy
standard connecticns Thus, 4f we hava the right inforsation now
in this and any sivdlap situatlon, the «etulil worky out gatie
Zactorily without any further dstadls fron the architects,

Wt 18 thore &b i arrecnont about the above condition and thosa 0N~
todned in lestar Ho, 19, it 16 hoped that the araritects will
diecuos tHo aabtor wivh us quickly, Otherwdae, sinee we aye now )
isouing bhe smendnant, please let us Have writton instruations I
frop ownar to contractop subloriging whatever changes oy bo
nacessary An detsile or plans, If revised plans are necessary,
please furnloh our eopy to the contractor that he rey e then
hore. We should, of souras, rocolve coplos of letters of in
sbruction to the contractor soncerning any of thoss Lzatures,

Very truly yours, »
Warren McDonald, Inspector of Bulldings b J




#arch 13, 1957

5P 335 Deighton dmee=Dittopatide Hospitald of kaloe, Ine~-Two-hwmr peperation
wald a5d roliling (ire chutter on first and second flvors nobs elovator

Tatier Boe 18

Stevens & Saundors Cupy to Oztv ayethic Hospltal of faine, Iie
187 fiddin &b. 335 Delstten Avo. -

Taul B, Kolollan Cos tares (3) coples to Halellsn Lo. o
5% Karginal VWay :

(kb Sezent

pefiviencies have bosn fourrl An connection with bhe fird gepavafion wall on first .
and neuond Lloors and the volling abeel Fire simtters in the vpenings to provide s
tire of refuge to satisfy Fulldduy Sode raquiresoile~-tila with releronoo to Parigroshy -
13480, 16480, apunitocta’ letbor of 2/1/57 and 3hect Y~1 of Wn plans, the lebher beags:
- ing the last vevision dete of 9/25/58, Tark of thie was brougit to Mr. Wheaton's
. ptherslion over tho phone on Hapcsh 12, -

5 50 18490 Thabt purb of the 2-hour [ira separation wall tounrd HAghland Hb. Sn poguired %o ‘;
; provide & two hiour darsier for firs s suoke from the conerebo deck of the
floer Lolow %o Lhe under side of tho devk ol Lhe floor above oxcepl for Lhe
net opealng for the metubl steel ahmbter. This means that Lhis two~hour
borriorcimetextend crly to the under side of a oeiling, bub wosk axtend
a14Er t0 the undor wife of the deck of the Iloow sbeua with full 2-houp fire
répistance, ard vust miedlarly extend noross over tho fire stmtter spaning
40 bho corridor from the top of the nab opesing to Lhe under wldd of the
Lloor dook above on one skde oy the other of the ceaing of the rolling shoel
shiultor tochurdowe

SRR

18,51 the detail of the Clre shubter and 1to oparating mechanisn on Shiet X-1 sacus
to show the Supiblo link to wake the alutter automsbio on tie ebia of the
opendiy boward Prospect Jbe snd st 4 Jevel aboub 8 ar W fnchon abore tha
aead of the sotuald oponing in the wail. Wik ruch sn arranponent & Hreoan
S( the Srighion svoe aldo waid sarend tarouzh th opening and ai:tht ostenyively
0 Srwolve tha oide of the boopital Goward Frospmet dhe befors Lbe shutter dlousd
/}ﬁ/ automticallys Such abubters which we have duslt with in Lle past hats bl thaes
[,;4 fupiblo elevont undernouth the head of the oponing S0 4 T e alfoatind
ciually by 5 £lre un sdther olde of tha oporing, & romalt wiich 1o nucssaany
tor oufeby and theb the fire shutter decmplioh its foll pumote. £€p with
this typo of shibtum, 16 ia not Feapiblo to sub- the fusiblo elgivent under the
nead of the opealng, L% will be nsoersary to jrovide 4 fuwiblu clvtent dn
each aido u? tue opining and ab.a Jevel mt abive the unfer gile of the huad
o the opading, or profumably oXightly telow it

TR
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'18-,512 Flowsa leb ui have b copy of thu lelter bu Who sonkractor arrsuging for uid
. autharising those changeds 16 A6 unlerodcod .ol M conteastor 1o vl up
" Lo elosinj-in these ivcabiong, snd wo, of cwow . ¢ vl Zuva approvaX Loy
cloping-dn until thase detalls are amved for. .
’ Vuey biruly yours, o
- Wapren tedomldy Xnspecior ot Bidum, ¢

3 i = i 9 ) B &




STEVENS AND SAUNDERS

ARCHITECTS Members of the American Institute of Archi

Joux Howarp STEVENS
187 MIDDLE STREET « PORTLAND 3, MAINE JoHN CALVIN STEVERS ZND

James CoorER SAUNDERS

February 19, 1957

Mr. Warren McDonald
Inspector of Buildings
City Hall

Portland, Maine

Re: Osteopathic Hospital of Maine, Ijce
Dear Warren:

We will take up thé various items of yourxletfer of Febiuary .
5, in the order which you used.

16=70 Note, blankét extension of thé permit and request
that installing contractor file for separate ¢onh-
tract covering standpips and hose racks. Such
instructions have been issudd. °

A new drewing of exit lights is being submitted-in -
accordance with the understanding as tq arrange- '
ment radched between you and Mr. Brown of this
office last Thursday.

It is our understanding that the swing of the doors
from tha kitchen toward Brighton Avenue as shown
was novered in the above mentioned conference be-- -
tween you and Mr, Brown and agreed that such an
arrangement is satisfactory.

Mr. BEarl Sawyer of this office discussed the fire
alarm system with the fire department personnel on
geveral occassions doing the design of same. Sub-
Sequentlg,shortly after Septeimber 5, a drawing

wag left with Captain Flaherty at the fire depart-
ment. Apparently this drawing was not turned over-
to former Chief Marr or been seen by Chief Johnson.
A new print is being submitted forthwith.

Electric generator has been relocated from the
original intention and is now in the boiler room
which meets requirements of fireproofing construc-
tion., Our drawing No. X=6 in your office showg..—"
this new location, ’ — \

.
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16-75 The Owners told us that about 30 people would be the
et maximum which they wollld expect to accommodate in this
aréa at one time., This matter was reviewed with you;
however, in the previously mentioned conference with
Mr. Brown, and revised drawings will show thé additional
éxit fixture at G-27-A, ‘ |
1676 Sprinkler heads in the incinefator réom ére pfé?id@djfor

in the specifications and will be included in theé "work.

16%77 We are attaching an amendmesnt to our prev.isusly sub-
R mitted statement of design to include the design of
welded joints speécifieally. - - -» . -

N

16-78 This would appear to be coverad by 16-70 above, in that

T such work will come under the permit issued to the
Grinnell Company. We ncte that you are disappointed that
provisions for standpipe and hose was not made in the

: existing frame construction which is already protectéd

vioaf o by sprinkler system. We could not Justify the expense
$REERTY for guch an installation in view of the plans already
formulating for replacing this entire woci construction

. with a building of first class construction,

16-79 We have re-checked loads under bearing plates and I )
believe that Mr, Cartwright is familiar with any modifi-
cations which may be required. Full information will
be forwarded within the next few days.

16-80 Change Order has been prepared supporting cur letter of
February 1, instructing the contractor %o accomplish
this work on the partition as outlined in your letter.

16-81 Mr, Morton, of this office, and Mr. Sears have reviewed
the arrangement of duct work &nd a revised drawing is
being submitted covering the modifications suggested,

16-82 Arrangemﬁnts‘ﬂavm been made with the job to have the
plaster thickness around this duct increased to a minimum
of 1" and changed to a perlite aggregate plaster.

16-83; 84 )
and 85 Our Draiings Nos. 9, 10, and 12 show 1" of Vermiculite
. ~plaster with from 1 to 2-1/2" free air space which we
RECEIVE) understand offers from 3 # 4 hour fire protection when
o tdken in conjunction with steel plate and 2-1/2% topping
FEB20 lwl  fqr floor construction. The 3/4" plaster to which you

BEPT, 07 oy, ug rifer is, I believe, found only in partitions. Follow-
» [Nt a1 5'.

g_your suggestion, however, we are reviewing the
CITY OF PORTLAN w5y 0 system of firéproofing’to see 1f some economies
may be affected.

ATy /fi”?"!‘,’f,y“?,_f_\hgé,m e e TR QO e N e SR P g PR A Ry,




Pabruary 5, 1%57

AP 315 Arighton Ave.—Osbeoprthis Hospdtad of Mnina, Ince--Addition
and alierations

Lebtar 0. 10

Peul L. Nclellan (o, Jopy %0 Owmtoupsthic Hoapital of Moire, Inge.
52 Yargioal woy 535 Brighton Avn.

sovens & Jsunders Paul .. Melellon Co., for use
187 riddde ot with sub-gontractors

Gontlemens

T arais
R - S

Qs .
F

The work " checking plans a1} specificetions in L af fhce wud of flodd
inspections has tecome 5o fmvolved .t 11 neoms best to shiempt Le olear tie situstion
by suthcirlzing extenslon of the tcnair witdon worh,beyond the 1indtad pornit alvesdy
insued,to Lnciude gompletion of Lha "7 sacped sddition und the work in the orlginal
hosplisl kuilding slready largely conpletus azsunt lecation of ineinerator reots atvd
oxggen platform, bub excluding all work of recunstructing the front part of the orighs
nal hospivel. building. Ihis letter, them, represrnts an extension of vhe wel ghing per-
cdt Lo thst extunt, subjsct te thw comiltions w..ch appuar below and 4o complience
whek Lhe roquirescots of the Building Code whethos specitieally mentioned heredn or nob.
The items below are an stienpt to gather up tho'loosa onde® of our forzsy nor arad
lstbers in casos whore bhe lusues heve .ot besn sstblec. thers sppeicablejrafersnad
wiil ve mude to Lhe mmberel paragraphe of the forner letters,

< Fad.e,
ey seta
RS IR

2
4

e

. e
= A
AnTea”

IS
Sia

2

ibeTU  This blankel extenslon of the consirustion pornit witsoat addlvienal, sppAlias
tions Lor amendoents dows nob olinilets Lhe vequirasants of the Bodlding
sode as to applying for and ssouding separeboe poymits ror certsin parbe of
Lhe work whers superate ety are ewipulstol to be rrooured Yy lushallars,
in this - onnectien, 4 4 in view of tae ULFiedlides we have had with the
standpipe ard nose systemy will Lho qenoral cambractor be good enowgh to
insbrust the ingtalling contrawtor for slandplpe and tope Lo file mppid et
for a separate perpll baded on ‘i plene of Loons faaturss which =re nouw
heing, revised and which will bo vofeprod Lo Inter.

e o

16,71 selsrence lllusApreniveute shoudd gub the pabber of oxit lighie, oubsila whibe
Ilghts and the arvangoesent on exib clreutts and the uarking of cwikches chne
K trolling thoss Mghts well clesred ap v locatdons appyoved here vefore the
g / 7 alontrical contractor gets tvo [sr Lo corrott uay pigtakes, oo pians in
1o § n55 conmaction 4o not peen Lo have .een conplebuad, fe dostpnetion of exdit

A Jightu or signe have buen disoovered on Sheot §=7, the arrengezert abt tha .

o pod VQ n vesr of L kitehen sud for pansugs Larough the kitchen to the outalile balng .

¥ a0 percdeularly dmportant on account sf iho aarsos! Jdindeg rooms On fiell pra-

‘3,{ 1 suzauly the directional exit light polnbing toward tho terraus io exdebing,
+b is queotioned if this will be Lhe est veras of egress after the worlk hag'
neon comploted, and it fu doubtful i ths stalreay londing from the terrave
complion with the requirerents for tasas of egress. An exit light will wiko. -

it i s S 77 GO T cmvmei e wn  er




(52 brul B. Kelellan Go.
Stevens & Saunderse- Jubrusry 5, 1957

e netessary in the corridor cutslde of the Lot of the enclosed stolrway
Tnllesting oxdt Lhrough tho ey ¥ing - r throygh ths reconshruched vorticn
of original budlding.

Rofurence 1,11, uafore daorways included in the roquived means of ogress,
whether inside or {n extoriep tille, are constructed, correstness of #wing
of al} doors should bLe chocked; Ant before conbractor crders the dooy had .
ware the are jteot chovid sleuny ip ard get ohocked here the correct
designatione. Thie bocomes rertioularly loportant in the area of the ground
floor toward Prospeat 8%,

Heforenow 1,14, Architoctst letter of Septamker 5 gays that axtenslon of existe
ing inslde fire alamm gystem will be sutnitted to the Fire Chiof fop aprroeval.e
Un November & formme Oiufef Marr reportied that this matter nsd not Lesn prom
sented %0 him, As soon ns Chisf Sohnson's spproval kas been secursd plensc
wdvise with any revised plan raflectud by his coneideration,

16.7%  teferense 1,15, Architogtst letter of Jepberbar 5 anys that an elestric gengvtor
" to caro for emergenvy lghting will be {nstalled in an additional Nreprool
‘ e’g gu™ toon vdjacent to Lhe irelnerator reom. Location snd detaile af thia raon 1s
g o g/Al rot discoversd on th latest plans. In tafw connection sav Saction 20413 o
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.75 Heterence 3.30. Procumably the docr st 9274 will be tie arergensy musne of
egress from the rursest dining room. On behalf of the awner, the architests
shonld {ind out snd notdfy this office in writing vhat ths maxdmun capacity
of the nurses' dining roox will be in rarnons, ' curing in aled thet it may

& K bo convenient to use this room for .nstruction slegsen o social activities.
hd. sad the door normpdly used for entruncs to the dining room repirs
veubibule locksets favoring the dining rosm aide. G2 will recuire a standspd
et light over it Lf the maxdmum capacity might be ovir 50, The ¢ .4t situation
ot this roint requires study, Wewld thos double doors ai 026 not te a required
ugang of egrens for porsors in peb of sround fleor townpd Brighton Ave.?
1f uo, should they nct swing towart the kitorbn? if thet is done, G4 should
olno swing toward the hitohew inatand ol ag shown, This situation indicates
8 clunppassage for means of egrasc through the kitchan to space G2% and
thonee $o out of doors, with proper exit lights and white lights on exit
sireulte and proper hardware,

e

R -

A

el

;16.1’;& “eforenee 5,37, Nete thoo new imedmsravos ream is to ve soversl by spelakler
deont honda sunplied v ar outension from the axiating myatem,

3.
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16077 | nolorants budhe No wnswer no thig fnculry sbont decigner of weldod Joints 45
c“""'q’ cempaberad, W11k the avebibecta advlug in writlng whothar or not Nr, Whentondy .
) cbatorant of daiun for the other viracturel, wirl dncludas tho design of She p
imlded Jolubs, 1Y bly ubabensnt fons b taolude b e weldel foints, plousa

advise who doss take tag responadblicy ard have thut narty Larvish kio 3
owvn atatorant of deaign for Lhe wolded Jointa. ey

o<

uE

o

.78 dofovence 12.57 and 12,50, “ho Plunbiag ;Jans a8 far uy thay meow the winmdipd
: standpico with Sue branches ard hoserack stationn have vaen revised to show
the intent of providing & "se)l® imballation with twe hogerack stebtiome

(O

kb each fldor lovsl but the third. 1t bocame evident that 75 2ot of otie “‘ i
St one-hudl Lnch hogs would net give longth erough to rench all pavts of o9
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Be Helellen Coo
tavens & Sounders S #abroary 8, E947

the orex intended to be covered, including Bhe ond tLowarg Stuvensg sve.

of the ground floor, probably eore garts of ths reconstiuction of the
front of Lae ardginal hospdtel ou Lulrd Jloor amd psrhaps sonme ather
locationne Afver Uscusslen wibth wrry Spown of Lae sredbocts 1% .es gons
cluded Liat a .ow ioeb more tazn 7H Jest af hoso on sese of the rack whens
nsusssary to reach all parts of the given arca would be accopucdble. Chief
dotmmon ol JLe Flre Teparteand .. Jdeves that the o lded leagth of huse could
o cadled alirihby aml ke alls o ¢ lad to tave conlug o4 suse «ind of
vraining program for vhi dusplesl parsounsl afber Las eora & complebsd 80
that they asy be sell acqUa.nudd wibh wi@ in .0 wethol of hendalng Vha hose
wll Waot Ul llze,

It wao diseppointing to Jearn thab tLae apchitects and ounets wishto
take advantage of the se-sailed “graedfalner! sisuse of the wuda and not
provide standpire and hose protection for the resr part of the original
hoepital, which ia 0 rewin of wooden frame congtrus*ion with complete
aprinkler systom. frovision of steadpipe and hose aw' provisfon of a
sprinkler systas are ot alfsrnatives 4n a hioepical as high as this, @8
was aspured at Lhe beglnning, Lut stundpipe and hoss a-e - quired in all
e houpitals more than two atoraes in helght whether spranklered or not,
in a hoopital whers early disgovery and guiel extinguishing of a fire is
of the utwozl lmportsnce, it mishl weil he an inclplent fire could
bo found and eaxtingulshed with a hope bafo fire rea<nai such pro-
portions as to operate the spriniler systcm,. «owover, I aim told thet ale
ready tiere are plans for robullding the rear pard of the originzl huild-
ing Ln fireproof congtruction, aml av that time probably :he sprinkler
sysbom ey bo omitbad and stendpipy anl hose provided,

fodoy we have copy of architectn' letter to contractor reforring
tu Souabs P-l through P=f) revised to ‘wow the final standpipe snj hoserack
uyatemythe contracler bo flle one sat of prials Lere, Frasusaoly this
lebbor authoryzes Lhe gont.rachor 4o makie ° :tover changes are indicaled
on revised plang. Plaage ask Grinnell Co. to file application for the
separabe pormit Indicated ot the begluning of this lstlor.

15.7%  heferonce 13.49. wo nave hoard nothing definite tm to the vustion of bsaring
oK plates bentath cortuin of the steel houms—either by wuy of support of the
v - dotudly shown or by ravisiow if the detalls do nauty prove zut, Ho doubt

Wi L this inforration will be forbheomlng shortly.

16,80 Re”  ne 13,60. ¢ have sopy of letter of Felwmary 1 from srénitects o
. Goasractor autho iz'ng Lthe uoe of different <etalis %0 provide 2-hour five
Oi‘ . resiatands on L' o part of s firo separ.tion wall 4 first and seoond
oA slusdue wiskch then v Wie Bias of who Goayidor tu.. rf wigliend S, ~-

o nopely sheel otud hotlow partition Jlalshed esch stie with one and one-
aighbh, buch gypsult, purilbe puester oR sebal iobl obiacnsd to A-inch stecl
abudy with suclindent plagtor pushed through the lath to glve an average
totda thicknoss o ono wnd rhvescihith inches on each side of the partitions
Sino Ghving Lo plocter mix of bus gypoum-periito plus.er.

ot oy T R I T

~wuforence 15,63, through 15,69, jaclunive. To nske fauster progreas the permit
Lor vouulastlon gyotems, oneludlay thoze n the recopstructed part of
ordgiand loupital wne fsmind to Jotbloglll~wuss Co, without walting for
Uho Peviotd paihd di dnsliucleons Seom wwney bo contrastor, subjecu to
godtions indieated dn these Usted parugrapha. Since then Mr. ¥orton of
the rehltonte has talked with no about the vertical part off the vent duct
from the range hood. Inaswuch ag this vertical duct hed been all eracted
refore the permlt wiss Lssued oared is 22 gouge instsad of the 18 pauge
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February 5, 1957

stipulated by the Underwritera', in order to save what scemed like une
necezoary oxponso to the hospital this Mglhiter vertical duct will be
acceptable, but ¥r, Morton agreed that the horigzontel zart of the duct
would be made of 22 gauge medal. He concurred with al) of the othor condie
bions,

daothar doball with regexd to the range heod ventilation oomes to
gttontion vhlch vecuires some fixing and vhich Ls probably in Pettingill-
Hosa's sub-cuntrant elso. That is the detell on Shest 6 of the architectural
plans showing tt- mothod of caring for the dischargs rad of the veni duct
from the ronge hood identified ae Ty s No. 3. This opendne in the roof is
dirfaerent than those for the other ducts bacanss of Lhs extreme fire hazard
in tho gasoe of o vent Iiom 8 range hopd which despite all {ilters and othor
care io Mlkely to bocoms coated with grouse on the inside. There is so much
wosd in the curb and the base for the exhoust - ard motor and since the
w97 insuilation is also perhaps of cumimstible puverial it appesrs that
the letail should be:z thst required by section 60l and d2. This will be
vaceanary, othorelso & quick and vory hot fire over the range might destyoy
not, only the wooden ourbing und the base under the fan eho. but dn gerisus
damage to the roof covering of tha hospital 14 not the insulation. How-
sver, the dotnlls stipulated by the Buillding Code requirs a metal thimble
at, lanat one inch from the woodwork of the curb and any other sombustible
matepisd, the thimble to be at lonst six inches larger in padiue thon the
Sust or six inchas lapger all around than the orvss sooticnal dicension
of the luct if 3t &s rectangular. Tais gyace hebween the duct and thimble
i reguired to be open to the atmwaphere and ony weathsy huod used could

1% bo in.sontact with thy thimble but must bo set in wuch & position that

fwt gaves butwaen the duct and the thimble would have a free chance to
venit themgslvas to pravent the combustibvle wmeterial taking fire from the
high tenperalures in the Jducte It in, of coursa, highly objectionable to
have an apening Lrow Jhe open air down into the building, and we have
worked out & couple of altornstives which ray bto used under the Gode and
obviate the need of any opuning from the stnosphere down iuto the building.
theae ean hardly te deacribed in thio isttewr, but if tna arohitect i3 ine
tesewbed, it would te weil to diocuse the matver with br. Jears in this
olfice. Of course, if the corbustible mete. 5. cowid be wdninated ab this
point and proper staps taken to pravent igniting the roof covering and
$he inuulation, no such requirszenits would Yo wecossary.

Since we have already fosued the poruit Sor the ventilation sysbens,
plesss care for thio natter quickly, notifyicp “etiingill-llons not 4O go
ahesd with this construction of the squi mert si $his point until the
spLier &g sotbled,

26,82 Hefurenon 15.66. May we have ¢opy of a8 otter of instruction to tho contractors

f} 3 V{X)

16,83 4n

1

3

regariing the incransed thickiwss of the plaster Lo ba used eround the
yorbical viser® of the vedbilation sysbems to pfovide at least a l=-houp
fire yating? .

to Mre-resistance of each floor saserbly ond fire yprotection required
for structural steelyvach floor ssserbly from the murface of the celling
to the surfacs of the structurzl floor cbove 13 required to afford 2-hour
TLre-raslstance. The structural steal boams, Joists, stc. between celidng
and floor next avove rawuire 2-hour fire protective covering becsuss the
tuilding de of Firat Olnss Construction less than 85 feet-ia height. A11
structurel stesl supportinyg masenry walls, including lintela in exterior
wa,i)% on spons greator than 10 feet require 4-hour fireproofing. The steel
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Faul 8. KeLellan Co.
evenn & Saurvlers February 5, 1957

columng, which do not mupport masenry walls, require 3ehour resistance
bocause the tullding is loss than €5 feet high,.

16,8, Timo has not boen affordud to check all of the datadis of the fire-resictive
floors or the fireproofing of the structural sbeol, tut perhaps fron the
mindeun data in the above paragraph some economies could be zale, bearing
in zdnd tha fact that wa ave pormittod under the Cod¢ to accept any of
the fire-reaistance ratings recormended by Hatlonal Board of Fre Underw
writers i based on standard fire testa.

16.85 . %4}l thd architects pleass furnish the besis of figuring the three-guarter
TP nch thick perlite plaster on tho coilings as aftording 2=hour {ire
| Ve rosistance to the struciural steel and folsts hotween celling and {loor
slab?

16486 As far as sny notice to this office ls concornod, specific inatructions have
not buen given for the rearrangesent inwolving the enclossd stajirway {rom
third floor to tirst fluor, Mr. Relley and the sychitects will revsinber
our diocussions when this change wan first coutemploted. It is hoped that
a way still may be found of adjusting this ancloomd stalrvny so Lhab wn
exterdor door ray be provided for safe oxit from the steirway anclogurs
to the opan alr ab or aear the ground level, even though it ceans relocating
the existing otorage roon which 1 understand was the prineipal cbstacle
to this deoirablo situztion. Such an arrangement is not only in keoping
with the evident intent of the Code, tut it seems an obvious advéntape if
patients had to be evacuated from the hospital in inclement -.eabhor,

Very truly yours,

warren Mehonald
Inapoctor of Buildiige

WheD/B

P, 8, Pleass rafer vack to 15.75. The hardware schedule iniicstes that deuble docrs
(26 would heve no locky or other fastenings. If locks should e determined
{ oL kyupon a5 nacoosary, weroly a veotibtule latonhset on the doors would nob work
Nd out becoase thoy are double doors, each 30 inches wido. Frobably antiepanis
hesdware with crash bap full width of the door would bo wassasary ab least on
the "standing” doors
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Jamiry 11, 1957

BP 335 Brignton Ava,eAddition to st salserntiong of usteoputide livaplisl of
Haine, Ing,~-3laquacy of certain hearing nistes under struoiural
stesl

Lotter Mo, 13

dtevens & saunders Copy to Xclallan Co, for stesl contrugtor
187 ktddle st Osteopathic Rospdtal of Maine, Inv.
Paul. B, ¥clellsn Co, 235 lrighten Aves
92 Yarginal Way

Gentlemons

13.59 Our Yield ingvector raiuss the cuestion of adequacy of the bearing plstes
beneath certain of the stenl bears whera they Interssct at oppoalite
corners whare tho "stez® of the “T* joins the wain part of the wing,
and parviculsrly what appears to be the worst case on second floor
frawing, where a 10~inuch beum from column 2«1, is framed into another
10~inoh bean which runs from colwmn 211, the baaring cording st Lhe
corner of il interssetion of the masonry walls toward Highlard 5t,

If we had a common understanding as Lo which plate wes Livolved
with dr. Whkeaton over the phone, the Learing pinte is € inches by 12
lnzaes by 3/8 of an fuch in thickness, thes. dizensions being given by
him from the shop drawirgs, ihe beardng plates evidenliy having been
dealgned by the steal cuntractor,

®1ll you be good enough 50 Let us have cne result of your ine
vostigatien of the design of thia bearing plets, g8 {rom the figures we
hive been able to neke it appears Lo hLe aderdesigned %o & large sxtent.
Although Me. Wheaton soye thero are $us cowrses of polid brick IRSOATY
benieath this bearing, it our bedief that the Building Uode allows only
£0 rounds rer mousre inch over the grosa srea under the plate plup 248,
From our figures the steel contractor iy havy uged the ailowable 5ome
pressive chrencth for solid brick walls, which doep not seem Justified
in the okt of Code recuirenants. 4if thig berzang plste should turn
out lo bo substantially Jn error, 1t radses the quertion abeut all of
theso other compureble locutions srcl, porhaps, all of the hearing plates
on tho Job, Wil) yru be good enough to advise wnot comproasiva atrength
per squere iuch, the designer used for thess benring platoa?

13.60 It sppears thet thet part of the fipe acparation wall iu first amd second
storiey, whinh Jies on tie aide of the corridor towaas lighland k., would
not sutisfy the requiretsnts of 2-hour fira resistanca, Wo usve been un-
able to fimd any aubhoritative recori which establishes this anseubly -
45 having 2-hour fire resistance. II you have any sech forenqs, plénge’
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"Syavens & Jaunslors
Pauyl B. Helellan Coa

aotify us where it may be founds 1f nob, please rovd
4o show sowe asgambly which doos have ab least Z=hour
aund authorize the change, giving us & CORy of the erders .

>

Y e

i
Sy

Very truly yours,

.
&
a3

2

.

warren kelonald
wMoD/B Inspector of Eudldings

K

Enelosure to Holallan Co: Copy of this letier for steal contractor

P,8, ¥r. Wheaton sayu she wall referred to in 13.60 4o to have lminch cetel

chennel studs witn metol lath and 3/l, inch gypsus plaster onl both sides.
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R3 RESIDENCE ZONE

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT
Class of Building or Type of Structure 2nd Class

Portland, Maine, ... August, 1, 1957

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MATNE

¥ The ungiﬂmibned hereby applies for o permit to erssi-alisr-repair-downelish install the following building structure
equipmentin decordance with the Luws of the State of Maing, the Building Code and Zo nwing Ordinance of the City of Port-
lond, plang arid specifications, if any, submnitted herewith and tha following specifications:
Locatiof ,... 335 Brighton Ave, Within Fire Limits?

Owner's name ‘and address Osteopatiic Hospital of ‘Nain_e,. 335 Brighton Aveo Telephone . .. ... oo

. é
Lessce’s.name and address ......... Telephone . ...

Contractot's n:}me and address l‘hompsoninchesterco.m% .E'iloyla_w..gn. .St:Bo:ton
Architzet ... g -

Proposed use of building
H

Mass, 1elephone ..
e Specifications . Plans ..¥88 No. of sheets .
_Hospital =~ . ... No. families ..
LASE USE ... 2 v e+ ceee corvmroreer cevvnnsrnns ser snrinse e o srnsnsrinins oo e ve e vewn oo . No, families. ... .. .
Material No. stories . Roofing
Other building on same lot

Estimated cost $

General Description of New Work
of hood as per plans filed with other ventilation rernit,
To install ventilation a¥xpepoplern,

/..
Sent to Health Dept, f// IJ

Rec'd. from Heaith Dept,

Itis under ;.00d ihat this permit does not include installation of heating apparatus which is to be taken out separately by and in
the siame of the heating coniractor. PERMIT TO BE ISSUED TO contractor-20 Sylvan Road.So,Fortland Me,

Details of New Work

Is any plumbing iuvelved in this work? w18 20y electrical work involved in this work ? ........... ...

Is connection to be mads= to public sewer? If not, what is pruposed for sewage? ... ... . ..

Has septic tank notice besn sent? Form notice sent?t . . .. e o

Height average grade to top of plate ............ . .. ..eeerenn.. Height average grade to highest point of 100f ... oo
Size, front .. ... No. stsries ..., sulid or filled land? . . .. earthor roel? e
Material of £aundation . ...ooevenmrconneens e e . Thickness, top .. . ... ... bottom ... .cellar .. . . .

Matctial Of UNAEIPIANING ...o.ccvcerecrmercersseessssssnsninssnsens covescoe HEGEHE i v v oo Thickmess . v s
Kindof roof ... ... et Riseper foot . .o o ROOE COVPTING v vt t i s o et

No. of ehimneys . . . . ..... .. Material of chimneys. ... of lining . .. . Kindof heat .. .. fuel ... . . ..

Framing Lumber—Kir~ . ......... Dressed or full size? Corner posts Sills
Size Girder ....ccrre. ...... Columns under girders e S Max. on centers
Kind and thickness of outside sheathing of exterior walls? oocvovs ooce e

Studs (ontside walls una carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet.
Joists and rafters: Istfloor ... ... . .,2nd.
On centers: 1stfloor... ... ... ,2ond.

Maximum span: 1st floor.. ..
If one story building with masonry wals, thickness of walls? . ... .
If a Garage
No. cars now accommodated on same lot.......,, to be accornmodated . .. number commercial cars to be uccomnodated .
Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building?

e—

APPROVED: o ‘ Miscellaneous

i ire disturbi i no
P ﬁ' A &7 3 20 Wx.ll work requ}re disturbing of any tree on a public street? M9 .|
) Will there be in charge of the above wotk a person competent to

see that the State and City requirements pertaining thercto are
observed? ... V88, o st of Maii
923&%‘*&&3@%& ?. aine

b NY NS
) - Signature of oumer I ./ {f?/l/‘/ yam ’ .’C@?/ ,
HNSPECTION CO =
3 ﬁ‘/”.

sersantannsnsenies




|

e

h\vlm@wik i

£ \.w—\wl‘osw\m.ﬂ#;s-
, Permit N6 &2,

Ay

Date of - qx:.:._#\ % \N\ .\»

Notif.

Qo!:mr.: -

H_..va.

closing-in

H..Fm..— Notif. .

Final Inspn.

Cert. of Occupancy issued

Staking Qut Notice

Form

Check Notice
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Janwsry 1L, 1957

BP 335 Rrighton ave.~-Additions Lo and alterations of Osteopathic Rospited
of hHaing, lne.~-Vonvilation systoums

Letter No. U
Jbevens & dsunders Copy to Melelisn Co. Sor ventilation
187 riidle St conracuor He
Faul B, Helollan Co., Osteopathic Hospital of Haino,Irigs
52 Harginal Way 335 Brighton Ave. b

Gentlemans

Er
(e

oA

14,61 We now have application for permit for the ventilation oystems from Fobtingille
Ross Co. AlL ventilation aystems, of course, arc requirad to be consbructed
and instailed in accordsnce with the requiremente of NUFU Pamphlet PO

o fire dampars appoar ot the plans nor are thore shovn any 8ccess
openings to rosch such five dampors. It is mot known whether you have ghop
drawings for these systems or nuh, which may show the fire daspera aunl access
openings. However, kr. Horton says that he will furnish ae soon as poasidle
revisud planas which show the location of theme roquired £ire dawpers and
required access openings to reach the dampsrs and sorvice them, and will
2lso show on the rovised plans & detail of the proposed axrangenent,

it appoars that fire dempers are raguired st every solnt where ths
vertilation ducks pass throwgh the fire separation wall in first end sccord
atorleu--this fire sopsration wall belog near the elgvator ohaftway to pro-
vide an area of refuge on each nide of it in casa of hazird on the other
side.

Presunmably, since these are not. showm on the plena, writhen ine
structions are necensary to the con! ~actor; 80, along with the rovised
plans would you be jood enough to us have a copy of these instructions?

ol B 1,

£ 058 ‘::‘

2y L

S i

14.62 Will all concerned please note t spovigione of Pamphlet 790 =o
that difricultios will nob ard arogrossess

«~=Part, I 5 Saction 113;fle+ «gen fan, motor, housing and
ducts required Lo bo of .o se maberis), such as foxible woven
asbaston.

—bart I, Jection Lo, ducks are not to bs bullt into the tuilding in such
a way 4t to impair the effectiveness of the $iveproofing of mtructural
nembeXGe

Vory uruly yours,

. Warcen delonald
WHeD/B inspeator of Huildings

Enclosura to Helellsn Oos Gopy of this letter for ventilstion conbractor
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[ICATION FOR AMENDMENT TO PERMIT Ris § 1
Amendment No... 1% .- .~
Portland, Maine, v :l..\ii ﬂi L’guiil,ﬁ;\(yﬂ

£

ISE Oil OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE

é!r‘:i;ine-d hereby applies for amendment to Permit No. 5‘7/ 98 pertaining to the building or structure comprised
g i hplication in accordance with the Laws of the Siate of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordingnce of
% gfﬁgPorllapxd, plans and specifications, if any, submitted herewith, and the following specifications:
n

EALe . ... Within Fire Limits? .

0% er's name and address . Osteopathic l'ospital of Maine,335 BrightonAve, . Telephone ... .o

Telephone .. .
i Telephone 2-6223
%%Architcct et e e e e+ e No. of sheets .......
Proposed use of building .. .. ... Hospibal. o e e No. families
LaSt USE vvvece cevverenenas sereecissense IOV Ao vorevavesare see e . ... No. families .ccowe corsserens
Increased cost of work

Description of Proposed Work

To install mechanical. ventilation s¢stem  in front of the original hospital building
as per plans.

Details of New Worl Fottengill-fioss Co.
Isanw ° wmbing involved in this work? . o o Is any electrical work involved in this WOIK D ccorse crrercenne
Heigh  rage grade to top of plate . . v v e e Height average grade to highest point of roof ...
Siee, frent .. .. .. .o depth. .. No. stories . .... .. ... solid or filler land? carth of 10ck? ...conevrernirrinns
Mateﬂal of foundation. .. . . . s e Thickness, top ... ... . ... bottom ... ... cellar .ot e e

Material of underpinning .. .. o s e e e . Height . ... . Thickness ...........
Kiadofroof . .. .. ...  Riseperfoot . .. Roof COVETInE ... oo v vmsmanns wevines

No. of chimineys . .. . - ... Material of CHIMAEYS oo v s ety e [ 1T SRR

Framing Tamber—iSind o o omsimssmussnsses oo Dressed or full size? ....
Corner POSHS . .. rr ve oo e SHIE e irt or ledger board? .
Girders . . e e SIZ8 v e ColUMNG under girders ... .. e Max. on centers ...
Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O. C. Bridging in cvery floor and flat roof span over 8 feet.
Joists and rafters: B8 1101 SO +2nd
On centers: 1st floor.... . o e e areney FOOE i et
Maximum span: 18t 00T v e e e p i 3rd

Ot ey of 14l

0‘/( %77@/‘ Signature of Owner by: WMI/-BWM

Approved: 7‘!‘? W

' Inspector of Brildings

Approved:

iNSPECTIGN COPY
€5.105 }
pgm e : ' < et o, wegeTEEEYSTEEUT

AT B




‘January 24, 1957

AP 335 Br.untan Avei—Osteopathio Nospdtal of Maing, Ince~-Vontilation systemd

. Letter Kol 25

Pabbingill-loas Cu., » ' “Copy to Osueopsthic foepital of
57 Cross 3t. ¢ - ‘ ml’.ai » Ince
. Stevens & Saundors '/ Lg/f 57— W Nl 335 brighton hve,
R P AV SO
faul B. Hc“e—ml ‘00‘0 " , "/P&‘.’/ W‘T&.’;’“V)\- - ) VWLQ 5
52 Marginal way -2 1% < L oSl < .
Ko Lor, B penz e
- J
7 ?/\/\' (9% .Jef‘**’(?p"%
At lend /v
Bullding permit applied for by Pattingill-Ross Co, for the ventilation systems,
inoluding, it 4o understond, the exhaust system from range hood in'the kitchen, is ) [
ivnued to that cospany herewith, subject to the following. ¥ill tho architect Le
goxd enough in the muno of the owner %o furnish 1o us without ‘dslay 8 copy of the
lettor to tin contractora cover ing whatever changes there muy be in the original
speciiications or plans on acucmnt of thnae conditions, I7 issue 48 taken with some

of the conditluns, will architects be good exough to take the mubter up with us
quicklys ' '

‘Oontlomen:

15.63 Veatilation systoms in the roconstructed paret at the front of the original  * &
‘hospital bullding are excluded from thie pormit, and chould be covered by = g &5
agendment filed by the ventilating conbractor whon that part of ths work =
io reached, It ia understood that there are four sepurate ventilstion .
sysbems in Lhe new work now undar construction plus the air-conditioning
system for the third {loor and tho ventilation system for the range haood
ia the katchon,

15464 Poralt, is Losued on the basia of Sheet V-1, 1sst rovielon 12/3/54; V-2, lnat
rovision 1/11/57; V-3, rovised 1/11/573 Vel, revised 12/31/56; und Xebh,
revised 12/11/56, It is assumed that vho delails of range hood and its
veutilation duct shown on Sheet Vel no longer apply, or perhaps thege dee

talls only apply in a gereral way since the location has heen somswhat
changed,

15:65 Copy of architects’ letter of danuary 14 to the gonersl contractor ia
acknowledged and with it preliminary plans showlng the fire danpars and
fire dampers lacations where ducts pass through the firs wall near the
elevator—Sheets Va1, V=2, To save tizo ve re derarting fron Lhe ususl
procedura of walting until the ga 1l contractor had filed the plans;
80 vill general contractor and ventilifing contractor make sury that they
have theso two rovissd shoots of the revieed datos v.own,

Tho sume architocts' letter calls attention to requirezents for
flexible Joints at varicus locations urd instzllution of ducte 80 ag not




2 ' Jameary 20, 1957 -

\

ffact the fireprooiing of structursl wemburs. 1f ventilation contractor
has'no.copy of Lhis letter, will he procure one from Lha general conlractor,
or ths architests, as these conditiosns in the letbor are invoivesd in the
"”;‘_"‘issuance of the vomeit, : '
M ) B .
o567, Though we have fourd no spscific indication on Lha plans, it is understood
"l From He. Wheaton that all of the rdsera are bo e encdysad, with thin
’ pluster partitions on steel uprignts, using oot U4 ot the 2y pate
porlile piaster indieated in the specificatizon, o rweizontel duects, ox-
cept Lhat’ From-the range heod exposed in the wa'isng b9 be inclwled telvizen
" eniling ami floor consbruction by deopping e ol canatrvctivn downwards. N
' Whilo the thres-guarier imuh plostar £ M o Zzonte} ducty socbe thy
‘ requiremsmts, all of tho enclosed vertlcad, hus #s5imelyding that from the
" rangs hood, require al-lessl ons inch thiclweys uf g s w~porlile plaster,
megsured from Lhe feie of the lath tabher fean 1ty boch » Lhus bto satlsfy the
raquiresents of 3ection 124 of KiFPA Panphle: $90, the placher of -Lhis thicke' -
[Ness being rated ss approximately equivale.. s Lo 4-inch hollow clay thile .
© 7 indiestod in that sactlion. - ST ) :

Sooag

FI S 107 AN For copbrol of the rauge hood and its ventilabion uysiox, the Bullding Code .
o ' refers to NEFU Pamphlet £91. c o :
. - dection 520 of that pamphled requires that bhe ducts from the hood - PN
" shull be-no less than F18 US rouge’or heavlier, which appears heavier thsa - )
tha goaeral, specification. . : . S ‘ PR
R Section 524 of the wamphlet calls for adeguate openings in horizontal = |
. oparta of Lhe ducts for dnspection and cleaning out puryoses. Section 5245 in- .
- dkestes that the vertical risers chould prefer ‘Wl ‘te oulside af the tullding,
" but. vhere necassary Lo be inside shall be enclomed 86 indicabed above, The )
necessily of adnguite-access openings Lhrough Lhe enclosure and duct for

inspection and cleaning out 4y, ulso indicuted. Wil the srchitects provide L

- whatever rovislons are neccssiry {0 show thesn, detzils and have the: conbractor-
“file Lhem hore with coly of letter of tranmiotal, bul, the fommality of an ’
amenhaent, will be dispensed with, ' S T T

. sectlon 525 of the gumphlet .calls for & residue trap at ths bottom of -
the vertical riger with provicions for cleaning 1L out. This 2lso shoull be -
shown &8 o rovision, . e

15.66 Damper’ #5 appears Lo be Lhe only one to which aceeus will nov be had by removing
v . a rpgister.  For best proteclion iihis dampar sheuld te located within the - =i°

; Lhickneys of the fire wall, certadily not further into the sjace nn eliher
alde of the wall thanthe face ¢f the wall, T

Y

18209 dherw slesves two inches larger Lnn the duct are ahown where Lo susus pass
’ - thraugh the fre wall, of courss, all space bstween Lha mota) o4 _che :uct and 7
tho sasonry of the wn)l sust be cowplately £filled with non-burnable material
#c us Lo make &n unbrokon fira tlop oulalde of the duct, oo

) Very truly veurs,

~ “npren Kedanald
I wen/n Ynope cior of Fulldings . -

"

Enclosure Lo Peltingill—-Ross: Pereit cand and copy of applicution

” .y ! N t‘,
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- FREL Y] N
APPLICATION FOR PE'.RM!{‘
ma 24 31947 :

CIwoﬂBml/lmgor Type omextm s smemmstsint, | i a4 1;
Pivtlond, Maings ..300. 30,3957 ... |LHIT ot PORITAL

iy

" The und'mgno.i Tiereby applies for o permit lo ammmnd&wbbm ristall the following Wgwwm:;:t 'uent

gn accardarw ‘with the Laws of ike Stale of Maine, the Building Code und Zoning Ordinance of the City of Porﬂartd pl&m and

spmﬁcatwns, if any, submitted herewith and the following shecifications? ‘
Location . 335 Beiphton. AYe. : Within Fire Limits? ... 10 Dist, No

Ownei's name and address . .Qﬁwcapa.thzwuosmﬁal f ﬁa.me- ,.335. Brighton Ave,. Telephone.m...,m.‘..“m 4
Lessez's na.me and address e x ¢
Contractor s naine and addrese Pﬂ,s.‘lel‘zlll R 00us. 51 Gross. St

Arclutect B— Specnﬁmﬂons - "Plans

Proposed use of building ; hospdbal.
Last uze "
Material..zasonry.... No. stories Heat 2 Style of roof
Other buildinys on same lot . -
Estimated €08t $.....amin pesssntsmpintroien

i

Geaeral Descnpuon .of: New. Wotk -

%o install mechanical system of ventilation ag per plens filed vg.joh supérstructure,

Permxdsauea wx&h Leﬁu

It s understood that this permit does nob inclyde installation of heating apparatus which is-fo be taken oftk sepafcfely b andp
the name of thé heating contractor. PERMI T TO BE ISSUED TO installer Y

Details of New Work -
Is any plumbing involved in this WOTK? comesmmmmensmmmmnne o J8 211y electrical work involved in this work? ...
Is connection to be made to public SEWer? summmiemsmemrs I ROL, What is proposed fOr SEWaEE? s

Has septic tank riotice been sent? Form notice sent? ¢
Height average grade to top of-plate ... s s————-— Hé:ght average gradde to highest-poiat of roofwd;:ﬂ,m; S &
Size, front. depth O, SLOFES oy nen SOl OF filled 1ARAR imcon - worsrrse ...€arth OF 10EK? s i §

Material of foundation Thlckness. 10D g vottom.... cellgr :
Hexght : THICKIEES v . e S50

Material of undespinning
Kind of roof Rige pér JOt e ROOE COVEFINE
No. of chimneys. e Material ol LT —— Of HAOE st ensnemnnens K1l OF rE2E
Framing lumber—Kind....mm e DFESSEA OF full size?

Cozner posts Silis ert or ledger board? e TR

Girders, Size o Columns URder SIrdeiS. e SIZ& s MBX, 011 SEELS v 2T

Studs (outside walls and cdrrying partitiots) 2x4-16" O. C, Bridgiig il every floor and flat ruof &pan over 3 feét. -
Joists-and rafters: 1st floor, — 53ed . ; ) 160f i
On centers: 1st floor. 2nfd 3rd —Y
Maximum spanz 1t floor. 2ud 3rd ,-voof
I one story building with masonry walls, thickne:s of walls? . height?

Ifa Ga.tagr

No. cars now accommodated on same 10t,....., t6 be accommodated... :
Will autormobilé repaiting be done other than e.izor repairg to'cars habitually stored in the: proposed bm[dmg?..m m.,q*?

i o Miscellanesss -
Wil work sequire disturbing of-any trzeon a public ptreet/s.

o G

Will there be in charge of the; above wcrL a, person mpétent’
sce that the State and City teqmrements pertamn e

observed? ,mﬁm.

Osteopathic’“ﬁdnbii a1, of Helna s
_ Pattinet31 M
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Barch 7, 1957

AR 335 Brighton Ava.—-Osteopatulo Hospital of Knino, Inc.~~Persit for ingialla-
tion of standpire snd hose

fatter No. 17

Goptes b0 Oateopathic liospital of ¥aine, Inc.
Grtrell Joe 335 Brighton Ave.

50L Fore Ste Paul B, Helellan Uoe
Stevens & Saundors 52 ¥arginal iay

187 ddle She sayl P. Johnson, Crdef of tha

Firs Depd.
Géntlowent

Ferslt for the instsllation of stanipipe and hose systen ig Lzsued to Urimnell
0., horewith, subjoct to the followings

]

17.87 Perrdt 40 based on gheots L to & of Grinnel: plans anted 2/19/57 tut revised
by enrtein markings in peacil to produce tho rosults determined upn at s
conforunce of soveral of us with ¥ire Chlef Jehnsn at Lhe job on Farch 5

on the basis thab there is to be one hose rack on ench floor lovel, each
close to the location of the nev glevntor shaftvay, amd ench rack 1s to
bo epipped with 100 £ost of one snd ong~hal? inch hoge, all othor detalls

in accardance witlh the Unlerwriters' stamslards & contatned in Pamphlot Yo.
pYIve

17,86 This allowance for the extra length of hose on ench ruck is approved by Chief
Jolmson snd the pernit is 1ggued on tie conditien phat portable fire ex-
tinguishing equiysonl of iind and muber and locotlon are to be provided

throughout the now part of the tullding ab least in aceordance with the
racommandations of the Nationsl Poard of Fire Underwriters. The allowance
is aluo wade on the basls that, the boopital persennel will be trained in
the ugs of standpipe and hoss &nd tho porkable sextdingul.shers under tha
gugorvision of tho Fire Dupartwent befors the enlaiwed budlding is occupled,
and that “rafresher” drills will be carried on fron tise to dime with the
aastotanse of ond under the gupervision of the Fire Depaptmente '

BT

i

Sz
,—.,,'ﬁ!

%

T

17,89 1t orems bust o say se Mr, feliey that Chief Jolmson is most wiliing and
snxious Lo cooperstu in every way poseible for the safoty s the rgosgiitnls

and, if ¥r. follay wdll nobify Chief Johnson s soon as ho is raally, the
Firoe Dopartuent, will undertzbio to condust one or wore training classes &b
the sonvenboses of the hospital personnel.

Vory truly yoursy

Warren ¥sdomld
Inapactor of Buildinge




EL

Karch 7, 1957

i While it wag obvious that your intention wag to file a
istallation of the standpipe and hoge system,

ratonding actually applied for & permit to
lify the matter without 4

ignature a

pplicition fop
o Sweetsl, through soma ol g

alter the sprinicler system, To
elay, ws have

copy of application
squired for extene

Warren MeDonald
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ﬁ% APPLlCATlON rw R PERMIT A Yaley)
3

[ULe I."X 4
@ MAR 7 1857
%M (lass of Building or Type Of SEHCITE oo e o o
5

Portland, Maine, . . Mareh 551957 . e | B AR
To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE

The undersigned hereby applies fer a permit fo erobelter WMWWM following bildrageRTCII equipment
in acrovdance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code and Zowning Ordinance of the City of Portland, plans and
s hecifications, if any, submilted herewith and the following specificaiions:

335 _Bri ghhon. AV e o Within Tite Limits? comBQ.n Dist, NOwomrewcs ’
Ovwner's name and address .. fateopathic. Eocpital of.Maine,.InC... .33.5.,Br.g,ﬁton..Yfelephonewu .................

Lessee's name and address .. . oo S p—
Contractor's name and address ..... 22 0. 501 Fore Ste. Telephone. . -
ATCHIECE e e s s s 22 SpRCIfications. . . s PIANS con JOB.. No. of sheets ...

Teleph one.

Proposed use of building e e - o hOSPILAL o i e No. families e

| Y 3 11 JO— T e - DTG | (-9 7:1: 111 - pr——

Material... masonyy...No. stories . . 2. .. Heat. TN 1) R 3 {1+ Q—— s ROOANE wncrmrran et cnsre
Other bUIlAINES On SATE 10 s o o s o w2 0 s

General Description of New Work
install exboting stendnine and instell hose cabinets on all floor: og nev
To Wemmmmew as per plans, addition

permit Issued with Lett®

It is understood that this permit does not include instali. “ion of heating apparatia vhichis lo be taken out separately by and n
the name of the heating contractor. PERMIT TO BL “SSUED TO instsrlers

Details of New Work
Is any plumbing involved in this work? . .« w o 1Is any electrical work involved in this work?
Is connection to be made to public SEWES? . e 1E MO, What is proposed for SEWAEE? —mmmam = - .

Has septic tank notice been sent? . Form notice sent?

Height average grade to top of plate Height average grade to highest poiut of roof....

Size, FTONt e - o . depth oo - NO: stoxies ... _solid or filled 1and2 . s earth oF TOCK? o v s
Material of FOUNARHON i o o s s Thickness top bottom

e Height

BT T R ) ————— .Rise per foot . Roof covering

Material of underpinning

No. 0f CHIMNEYS wovcmemim s Material of chimneys .. .. of lining s 1A Of hEAE

Framing lumber—Kind. . . oo oo oo I 0T s B L7
Corner POStS .o - [ | W—c 1 ledger board? . . Size

Girders... . Bize..... ...Columns under girders. Size Max. on centers ..

Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4.16" O, C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet.
Joists and rafters: 18t FlOO e < o+ oy 2nd , 3rd raof
On centers: 1st floor... .. 2nd oy 31 roof ..

Maximum span: LS [37s) S— oy 20d ) , roof

1f one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls?. height? .

If a Garage
No. cars now accommodated on same lot. . to be accommodated. .. ..number commercial cars to be accommodated.......
Will automobile repairing be done other than minot repairs t» cars habitually stored in the proposad building?

Miscellaneous

Will wos! require disturbing of any trecona public street?.... IR

APPROVED:

Will thure be in charge of the above work a person competent &
see tnat the State and City requirements pertaining thereto ar

observed? ...y @ B

Osteopathic Hospital of Maine
Grimnell, Co.
"
b

Signatnre of owner W;Jdvm
INSPECTION corY
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APPLICATION FOR PERM|T MIT ISSTED oy
B.0.C.A. USE GROUP ..., ARSI LIPSO Peuu S " :

B.0.C.A. TYPE OF consTRUCTION ..., veaen, 0016 v | MAR 16 1983
ZONING LOCATION Tetttreeesseneo... PORTLAND, MAINE  Maxch 9, 1983

LEEESS St 444

A\ '[B
To the CHIEF OF BUILDING & INSPECTION SERVICES, PORTLAND, MAINE Uﬁﬂm :

The undersigned hereby applies for a permit 15 erect, alter, repair, demolish, move or ! lhefallowing building, Structure, ] \ i
equipment or change use in accordance with the Laws of the Siate of Maine, the Porly +4, +C.A. Building Code ana Zoning

Ordinance of the Ciry of Portland wich plans and specifications, if any, submitied herewith and the ‘ollowing specifications;
355 B righton Aven

’i
LocaTion ... %3 B righton Ave N eeeeerennnn T TR Fire District_#1 0, # o N

L. Owner’s name and address . O9tacpathie. Hospital of Maina - sama vees Telephone J74=3921

2. Lessee’s name and address ,.,,,,,.. ..

L 3 Cor*ractor'’s name ang address lndscape architect =MIGHED, BRI DEWAN

.......... .....“.--.-...--.---.

..........................

........................

= Proposed use of building .................... Cerreiieiaa,,, ereriaan. i, No. families ..,... ...

Lastuse ........ expansicn. of parking Jok e, e No. families
Materiat ........... No. storics , . , ., «Heat....,........ « Style of roof
s Other buildings on same lot ,....,

Estimated contractural cost §, ., ,, ETTION . Appeal Fees Sl Ceiaea,
FIELD INSPECTOR—Mr. ........... . Base Fee ... 25,00

<7g @ 775-5451 Late Fee 15,00 - ;
i ) TOTAL $..... e, \
Sita preparation vork, fee will ba paid on bullding permis
when it 1s appliod for,

( _ CALL, WHEN PICK UP PERMTY

e, Roofing.,...., Crrieeeaa,

-

I DETAILS OF NEW WORK
3 Is any plumbing involved in this work? ,......... ++««. Is any electrical work involved in this work? ... ’
i Is connection to be made to publicsewer? ...,....... .. If not, what is proposed for sewage? .o, . i T
Has septic tank notice been sent? ...,,...,,... .. vervs Form notice sent> ..., .~ "7
Height average grade to top of plate .,............. +++. Height average grade to highest nojnt of roof . '
Y Size, front ..., , ., coeacdepth.,., ... ... .. No.stories .. .., .. solidorfilled land? .., ... ... . earthorrock? ., ..., .. .. !
/ Material of foundation . , ., e, e, Thickness, top......., bottom .., ..., cellar ., .,
\ Kind of roof .. ,,,..... Cerveeaaiia, Riseperfoot......,...... +++ Roof covering
No. of chimneys ., ..., ereeeenin, . Material of chimneys ., ., ., . oflining . . ., ++oooKindofheat ..., ... fuel....... f
Framing 1 umber—King Ceveiiaea., » Dressed or full spzey | | Creveieea, Cornerposts........... . Sills
Size Girder ... ... ,,,. ... «+++ Columns under girders ,.,...... e wonSize L, Max oncenter=....,.. . . . .
Studs (outside walls and carrying Partitions) 2x4-16" Q, C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof Span over b teet, )
Joists and rafters; Istfloor . ....,... e 2nd L, e 3rd oLl seeenyroof L., Veeveas
On centers; Ist floor .. ..., seevenny2nd L., seeees L 3d Ll seeeesroof L, '\'I
Maximum span; Ist floor ....,.,.. ceeen2nd L 23d L , roof
If one story building with masoriry walls, thickness of walls? |,

IF A GARAGE
! _ No. cars now Accommodated on same jot *+++ 2 t0beaccommodated . . number commercial carsto be accommodated
Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored jn the pruposed building?

APPROVALS BY: DATE MISCELLANEOUS

BUILDING lNSPECTION——PLAN EXAMINER ., v Willwork require disturbing of anytree ona public street?
ZONING:

BUILDING CODE: ., feeeeieia., TR teeeeneess Wil there be in charge of the above werk a person competent

Fire Dept.: ...,.... IRTTTT eeves e, *+ 1o sec wat the State and City reguirements pertaining thereto
) ; ‘ Heaith Dept.; B P TP ve+ areobserved?,,,,.,,..
Others; ..., e, verans TP

..........

..............

.....

X

llll'.l'll\l j (.;/ ' sam
Signature of Applican; ....d{("‘.(«: AW j“" trereeece. Phonew ..,

dane Gair for
Tpr%ﬁ&a%fﬁm.x‘?g&wa/. e LT 20 38 4
/ 9 &ch x_bspim Of"b. OHICI‘........... ........................

e T s v gy

e
TN FIELD INSPECTOR S GopY APPLICANT'S Copy QFFICE FilE co%
& —
-~

\_

g
g
¥
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CITY OF PORTLAND

JOSEPH E. GRAY, IR,
' . DIRECTOR OF PLANNING
/ ) AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT

May 19, 1983

Consolidated Construction & Bidg., Inc.
106 Commercial Street .
Portland, Maine .

Re: 335 Brighton Ave., Osteupathic Hospital : ' .

Dear Sir:

Ypur application for a cartificate of occupancy to allow the use of the above named
premises for 105 passencer cars - no commercial vehichles -as set forth in site plan
received by thisDepartment on May 11, 1983, and approved by the Portland Planning
Board on August 10, 1982, and to construct a concrete foundation only for future
parking structure as per plans, has been reviewed and a permit is issued for both
applications with the“following requirements:

Public Works: None
Fire Dept. : None
Planning Division: Approved by Planning Buard on August 10, 1982
met with requirement placed on project at that time.

Ve

Inspection Div.:

— "7 1. You will be required to notify the Portiand Fire Dept.
each day that you will be using explosives.

e

- 2. A sounding signal will be sounded two (2) minutes before (
each blast .

3. When retaining walls with a difference in grade level on
either side of the wali, in excess of four (4) feet, are
located closer than two (2) feet to a walk, path, parking
Tot or driveway on the high side, such retaining wall shall

N ) be provided with a 42 inch high yuardrajl, or othar
! approved protective measure.

4, Please find enclosed Section Article 18 of the QOCA Buildjng
Code which pertains to precauticas during building operations.

i;., T If you have any questions nn these requirements, please call this office.

P, SAMUEL/HOFFS S,
- PSH/m1b CHIEF OF INSPECTION SERVICES

389 CONGRESS STREET @  PORTLAND, MAINE 04101 © TELEPHONE (207) 775-5451
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. ' 10
o /s APPLICATION FOR PERMIT RERMIT ISSUED
‘X/ B.O.C.A. L SEGROUP .......... .... S IR 1 RAERI HAY 19 1963
B.0.C.A. TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION A N :
_ 1 1
ZONING LOCATION ... ... ........ ... PORTLAND, MAINE ... My 1: "";'9'8'3HITY of PORTLAND |
To the CHIEF OF BUILDING & INSPt¢ {ION SER" ICF ®TLAND MAGNE
The _xdersigned herchy applies for a permn 0 ereci u. demolisie, move ur install the following building, structure,
equipment or change use in accordance with the Laws o, the Maine, the Portland B.0.C A Building Code and Zoning
Ordinance of the City of Portland with plans and specifica .y anv, subraitied herewith and the foliowing specifications:
LOCATION ...335 Brighten.Aveme... ... ....... ... Fire Distnct. #1 0, #20
I Owner's name and addr. s OStecpathic hugettal of Maine - same . ., ..., Telephone . .774=3921.

2. Lessee’s name and address

..................................................... Telephone ..............
3 Contractor’s name and add: s Consolidated Ganstructors & Bldrs. iInc, Teleghonc ..774- 2626
S 306 cmlca'}' St' s thrasee seeaereetrernenreranes No. of sheets .......
" * Proposed use of building ..concrete .foundaticns. for. future parking structure . No. families ..........
LASUWB0 + v eveesnteneeeenrer e eraen e e ereaa e Ceerieee eerareseisiaae. No families ..........
Magerial ........... No.stories .. .Heat.........eeves Styleofroof ... ...cevvvunnn. Roofing ......covvevnnnn.
Od!er buildings On SAME 101 . it i i ce s b et a e e ae o anas
Estimated contracturai cost $. 1]‘6'000 e Appeal Fees S i
FIELD INSPECTOR- Mr. ..  ...covieer vuennn. Base Fee ...4a90.00. ..

775 5451 sdit of 100,00 490.00
© H’{g?t‘g plan reviéWwl00,00°
TOTAL $ ... 690..00...

Site plan review L ] _
To construct concrete foundation oily for future parking . -
strucutre as per plans. 6 sheets ofplans, M.-_S‘ta-mp of Special Conditions

send permit to # 3 82 Box 4599 DTS - 04112

NOTE. TG APPLICANT: Separate permits are requirea 5y the installers and subcontractors of freaté ‘eectrical !
and mec hanicals.

DETAILS OF NEW WORK
I any plumbing involved in this work” ...... ... Is any electrical work involved in this work? .. no ......
Is connection to be made to public sewes? ............. If not, what is proposed for sewage? ......... ... ...
Has septic tank notice been semt? .... ... ... ..0e... Form notice sent? .....oiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiia,
Height average grade to top of plate
Swize,front ........... depth.ooovvunnins No.stories ........ solid orfilledland?........... earthorrock? ...........
Material of foundat on . .ovvvvviieniirinenees Thickness, top ........ bottom ........ cellar ..e ittt i,
Kindofroof ...oviviiiinniininnnees Riseperfoot ...oovvvnveinnss Roof covering
NO. of CHIMMEYS o vvvvvvnennvnnanes Material of chimneys ....... of lining
Fi.ming Lumber—Kind ............. Dressed or full size? .oovvvvnn..ns Cornerposts ............. Sills..vovninanns
SizeGuder oooviiniiiniee Columns under girders ........ Sz e Max.oncemers...oovveviians
Studs (out~’de walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-15” O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet.
Joists ar 1 rafters: Ist floor .o.ovvvennnen, Joaid L, K (s E Lroof ool
On zcnters: Istfloor vovvvevinennn, and Lo, Jard L el , roof

Maximum sp . Ist floor vovvverrveanes vand e, Jdd Ll ,roof coiiiiiiiie,
If one story building wni: masonry walls, thickness of walls? ............. ...oiviiiinninanne, height? .oovvivennnn.

IF A GARAGE
*o. care now accommodated onsamelot .. ... ,tybeaccommodated..... number commercial cars to be accommodated ... ..
W I antomobile repairing be done ouwer than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building? ..........
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APFRCVALS BY: DATE MISCELLANEOUS

BUILL/ING INSPECTION—PLAN E&yvll‘{l:} sooov Willwork require distui bing of any tret ona publicstreet? 1O, .
ZONING: /4 )/3'%/;(?2‘5 (7S

BUILDING CODE: .. vviiviiiiiiiiiiiniiienenans, Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent

Fire PPl oo iiuienirieninieriieneriinesareisronses to see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto
Health Depts oovviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiininiiaee .. are observed? ,..., J°°
OLhers: o0 vievevvnnensetenrsnososnssnnune (r—'\,

Signature of Applicant \—)Q'J Z\. L»Q—o Vé] one # .. same..

........................

Type Name of above ... Ravid L, Ieacy for 10 20 3IGx41)

...............................

Consolidated Caustr, Bldrs, Lng,
opathic Hospital of Maine

PV‘E}}%\./‘[IT ’['SSU"Eb and ADAIESS v vurireerrernnreinerineens
%;;'-H LETT “‘__‘ PY APPLICANT'S COPY OFFICE FILE COP® (L

(G p972 Ly
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. APPLICATION FOR PERMIT HERMIT ISSUﬁH s

B.O.CA. USE GROUP «ovvnreiseneess s (Y [SIEURTRPRPIPPRIPRE .
C.A. USE GROUP 0 {65 MAR 10 1983
B.0.C.A, TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION ooeconee®et OV SURTPPPISPRY :
ZONING LOCATION ..o wov woeemeres o PORTLAND, MAINE  March.9,. 1983 .

(ITY of PORTLAND

To the CHIEF OF BU ILDING & INSPECTION SERVICES, PORTLAND. MAINE
The undersigned hereby applies fora permii to erect, alter, repair, demolish, move or installthe, followingbuilding. stiacture,

equipment or change use in accordanve with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Portland B.O. C.A. Building C ode and Zoning

Ordinance of the City of Portland with plans and specifications, if any, submitted herewith and the following specifications: ;
LOCATION ....>%7 ... B righton BVBINE ., .ooovensineseone e Fire District #1 0, #20 '
|. Owner's namre and address . Ostegpathic. Hospital.af Maine.. = SAE. ...l Telephone 774-3921.... ‘
2. Lessee’s name S s gy o 1 Telephone . coeeeeerceess ;
31 Contractor’s name and address AandsSCARR. architech ~MITCHELL ot DEWAN, Telephone L 77a=4421 S
................................................ ASSOC386Fore St.O\HO No. of sheets .v.ee i
Proposed use Of DUIlding «evvrsersmerreserrr ittt veeeeees aeereereeane et No. families ..ot %

Last USE «oon-cer expansicn. o parking Ot o cveese s No. families o eooeeers !

Material cooereorens No. SOTIES ovenre Heat coorsvornseese Style of r00f + v vnveemereeett ROOSING + v avevrreeneresrs ’

Other buildings on same o s T ]
Estimated contractural cost 3. eoeevreres Appeal Fees - IRTPRE R !

FIELD INSPECTOK ZME aseneennenannnsrennesente Base Fee ....15.00... ‘

@ 775-5451 Lat

atcFee e 15007 :

‘ TOTAL § trrraneeraeneee i
{ gite preparation work, fee will be paid on puilding pexmit :
when it 18 applied for. Stamp of Special Conditions ;

' CALL, WHEN PICK UP PERMIT

NOTE 10 APPLICANT: Separate permits are required by the installers and subcontractors of heating,  lunibing, electrical

and mechanicals.

o s S Gt e AT § sd

-

DETAILS OF NEW WORK

Is any plumbing involved in this WOTK? coiassamseneeee 1s any electrical work involved in this WOrK? crevesaeenes
ooy Is connection to be made to public sewer? sooeeecereet if not, what is proposed for GEWAEEY < .eeerrerrintrenn
Has septic tank potice been Set? coneerererreeertttt Form notice SENLY . oveeresssensmsserer et et i
' Height average £~ te 10 top Of PIAtE «uv eereorers ettt t{eight average grade to highest point of FOOf srevarerss veeen
Size, front coeeeeeeeees depth coveeeesrees NoO. Stories voveeeee solid or filled 1and? coeeevaeeen earthorrock? cooveeveres
iy Maerial of fOUNAALION 4 vureoameenreers 00t Thickness, (0P ceeevres DOLOM o wever cellal v eovrornneees veeanens
Kind of 100 ¢ veasnasrsemssrrentets s Riseperfoot . covesevereererss ROOTGVETING «o v v e ernsersrmssssrse sttt
No. of CHIMNEYS «ovveronseeesres® Material of chimneys «....-- of lining .ovesesees Kindofheat couenvnes fuel oveens
Framing Lumber— Kind covevenoneces Dressed or full size? coeoeeereees Corner posts ..« Sills coaurrerosrere
Size GIFdEr covvessreseere” Columns under girders oot vessees LSIZE eanensnerrey fig4 ONCEMETS cooonnrseeos”
Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" 0. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 fect.
Joists and rafters: Pst flOOr «oovaranneres ,2nd aaeeneneeens ]t BPPRRRERIRERL L100f Laecseneeree
On centers: 15t flOOL wovornnesreser L2nd saeenieneneer L3rd eeeeeeneene LTOOf wevvrenonines
Maximum span: 15t T100F covearssseres L8 Laaeenereenes L30d aaeenereenes L100f aaeeeeneneer
1f one story huilding with masonry walls, thickness of walls? «oooeneeeeer [TTURTOTPITPRPRETEES height? oveerseerre
IF A GARAGE
No. cars now accumeodaied onsame 1ot . eees ,tobe accommodated ...+ nuwaber commercial carsto beaccommodated ...
Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposea building? .eeaeeers
APPROVALS BY: DATE MISCELLANEOLUS
BUILDING INSPECTlON-—PLAN EXAMINER ..... Will work require disturbing of any tree on apubir street? ..o
ZONING: vvneenrunernennnssrssetrntst? cereeies
BUILDING CODE: 1 ersunnnmmsnssesstt 20 W'l there be in charge of the above work a persen comnpetent
Fire DEPLi 1veeeessnesssesmsmennessnn ettt to see that the State and City requirements pertaini’g thereto '
Health Depts coereererer veereee Ceer eaeerenaeser are ohserved? coooeeeer 1
L RAAAARAARA .
, - sane
Signature of Applicant . &V\—Ud\ : Phone # oveevsvonssrece
Type Name cf above .. . GaiL O ervcrevereer et 10 20 3EK 40
Mitchell DeWen Associates/ OUHET wveoeereesnnnsinnes somesss st
Ostecpavchic Hospital of Me.  and AQIESS <ovverrsesnmmemssrnise
FIELD INSPECTOR'S COPY APPLICANT'S COPY OFFICE FILE COPY

[GIMA WitlanS




PavL SENERNS - 132844

NOTES
- ===\ - (amdAan - (DeeerS COSTVES
ooy \RE TS on Howss SpeT
N Prnon Conducten VSAnHokes
a\ (P TS Tt (Omlhany NG NAUTD.
(oriTracier e ~AesPaan ( Eccopan) SSeae D
e TREes  ars TOLLS YW l;&A’l_%A\—Y_\I‘—ﬁAL

afeien
Fuemd
pasoaddy

=)
)
3

nuad jo aieqg
7 / 12PUMQO

88 0 s
&

24
(7// ‘
/ﬁg‘g‘ uonedO |

//Fli‘ uonEBNY

2

ne
eI =1=g
BN
s
e
970 /

2y <ong o (_Lsao e vhnes) e 3 izl S \
%QW Cy 2D -~ S\ w@
=30/ 8-3 Fo nms o 244,935 . ¥
.f/y 77ﬂ (’//‘\1)56‘9677/—’/5//))4)‘50):&7. Lo g -
/[I_(V/ﬁ/?/) Tre@ pre > )"emaa./{’ﬂﬁ 52 % /szﬂp&h}/w

S The Pre TP Tiv e Zen @t
SR Mecl Passell ol 76 ¢ | piase
O S7e, 0Tt oS p1T2L. CIOLLY Pac Hois g y
7; =y /,5\/, "’2’—9;7;’_, "/ZJ() /%gﬂjg«{)' /d(/.u,f,o A s

i w2 S _ZQ__‘E?S-43> 9)"3]((()*’\'\"()*“ e it

ConTialTerNalbch 2>
Js ok The TreeSod T4 Py o V‘\wﬁ'\'> P Trie TNWAE
AE DS INPEEN Tre DR

/7)/’?'/905? S/ 72 J(zﬁ/.ﬁﬂp&
2, ST ez Ik B A T | To&ean Lo et I
sz g TFEC Y 7 2 tr fogs, 1B ADWSED 2y RS AT

P a Gl B . L Wea/lr{/"cf /zﬁ{éﬁ%"\\«pﬁ NS boeRt o O YanD

o s T pleod DS Te B Dot GaRreS

7_/‘2;’:_%7/9/9/—7'(7 £ T7He || It ’vZ?:'\»:u\li-ﬁ " RMT. X

Do posed pra e T ST Propur| SEED R

ﬂZTZM ‘I_ij(ﬁ’as e 7 oo pLo {TE , LSoSLD R‘c “Q\NRMR\GST\NQO
Ly CThng Lfown) Moy Awear o e ‘AT ,

LS per Q{ga
“These Theés v oo rEipmTiod DITTD X Rassiing, Lsen W
soald bav ‘

e 7D po ppadestih| DL, Tror SroweR Sk

: s C o i LpsT R SO D
st o il o 7= 7o Al B U (e Lo,

2027 2, ppoline Tae—The 27| Dxre e VT BN Se N n el
4 / ; ///I/ - e e ‘ o

oo FX pAasd F Y { ég{g po2 =l ] TAD SATaRg’ GO 15 16

° /967,7/7./2/ C’/‘l;\/ Ak borisl ] %%:. V_l\s\\'\%_‘ LWL, B "_‘}F;?M‘P‘w

7944 7%
o LG TR

s e ey




.
™ :
h
“
i
L&t '
v N
A
R
r".\_\ .
2 o
. -
2 /
g ¥
)
R
e
b (£ |
N
N t
. A
.
i
[
.
' )
P/t
P
s
! ‘Jv.
o
4 S
- ¢
1
i
%
i
W i
4
. f L
g
g
il
2 b
n .
Va ,
e S
) ? :
‘
\|
.
PR
v
i
Bt
-
et .
. B

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTION

COMPLAINT

1uone’07]

Date Rcceivcd._Mmmnjn,.lJ&:i——*

SToAy uoaub e

COMPLAINT NO._B3=122

Use of Building. old eomgg_ﬂ_oggﬁﬂ_

Telephone . ——————

Location Brighton Avenue
Owner's name and addrcss__['.ity;_gi_eox:alandy—m— —

Telephone —— "

Tenant's name and address——

LSJMLWML__ Tclephor;e___JlS:ﬁﬂ.ﬁl—ext 201

Complainant’s name and address_=
Description: Jim gaid they have brpken and frozen pipes in attice ofhhn®d hospital

NOTES:
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Pecker and Hatwking

Attorneps at Laty

Bridgetown Common
Brian C. Hawkins Bridgton, Maine 04009 Peter J. Becker
Portland Office/Residence P.0. Box 207
21 Deblois Street Bridgton, Maine 01009
Portland, Maine 04103 647-2312:  Office N
647-2659: Office 787-3491: Residence '
774.5327: Residence

May 20, 1983

Jean E. Gilpatrick, Chairman

City of Portland, Maine Planning Board
City Hall

Portland, Maine 04111

Re: McAfee/Hallidy/Goodall Tree & Landscaping Co. Matter

Dear Mrs. Gilpatrick:

Pursuant to our telephone conversation of last week, I am
writing this letter to attempt to clarify the status of the above
captioned matter. Since our initial discussion, I have had the
benefit of an extensive telephone consultation with Ann Grimes
as well as additional input from my clients.

For the purposes of clarity, I would like to break this
letter into two parts: (a) a discussion of the broader issue of
what the problem is, who is responsible, and what the philosophy
of settlement should be; and (b) a discussion of some of the rather
specific remedies that might be employed to resolve the problem.

The problem, as you already know, is quite apparent. I have
viewed the damaged area personally and must admit that I am quite
perplexed how such an egregious error could have transpired in the
first place. With all of the controversy surrounding this project
and with all of the expertise assembled and empléyed by the Hospital,
I find it rather remarkable that such a disaster occurred in the first
place. It would seem, at a minimum, that the Planning Board should
at least consider (for the future) the necessity of having some staff
person physically inspect the site prior to clearing of standing trees
to insure that all -trees are marked clearly and that all areas are
properly roped off with :ome sort of acceptable demarcation. This
may sound like a Draconia measure to a potential developer, but it
occurs to me, as a practicul matter, that it is nearly impossible to
"restore" trees after they have been felled. I think Joyce Kilmer
said it best in his poem. Trees are unique and arguably irreplaceable,
They should be entitled to special protection.




Jean E. Gilpatrick
Page 2
5/20/83

The responsibility for this incident has been clearly aggopted
to date by the Goodall Tree § Lapdscaping Cg. My clients, daspife
their reservations concerning any pessible complicity on the part of
the Osteopathic Hospital of Maine (based, in part, as you already

know, on "other" dealin@§ with the said Hogggtal), are willing €5

ac¢ept the current explanation as to "fault®.

The philosophy & gettlement is perlidps the most contrdversial

aspect of this problem, Thare are redlly fwo injtired parties in
this matter (fHrés if y6u fif the Hospitdl): my clighks afd the
City of Portiand Plafning Board. Although my clients have the
distinct ppgsibility of relief at law, the Plénning Board is really

more directly the¢ injured party. In the structire 6f a dettlement,

Y £he in Pary ot L eme
my clients are fgg;li best §érved £6 dllow the Planning Boatrd to

negotiat® the terms. My @ligjits copcern, however, is that the Board
Keep in mind the fact that thére are "injuries" to abutting landowners
as well. Our positiopn, simply stated, is that Goodall Tree &
Landscaping Co., as the adniitted transgressor, should be forced to
restore the premises in question to provide the maximum amount of
pfivacy and noise abatement - no matter what the cost. My clients
appreciate the reality that the premises in question cannot be
réstored to its former grace and status. It cduld even be argued
that my clients will be better served in the long run by the plan

of restoration presently approved by Mrs, Grimes. The bottom line,
however, is that the remedy imposed should directly correspond with
the seriousness of the offense in question. To borrow a phrase from
criminal law,"the bigger the crime, the larger the time.." This is
the operative philcsophy of my clients.

The specifics of the proposed plan present some problems in and
of themselves, Mrs. Grimes has suggested that the "berm" effect of
the series of small White Pines (5/6' in heighth) would be best
served by allowing Goodall to plant these small trees. Her theory
is that a large number of small trees will eventually grow together
and form a nice "hedge". Our concern with this approach is whether
the same desirable effect could be created with "taller" trees.
Taller trees (12/14' in heighth) are admittedly much more expensive
to purchase and install than shorter trees. The question becomes
whether a smaller number of taller trees will achieve the same effect
as a larger number of smaller trees in the same time period. The
heighth problem becomes even more critical when you consider two
other factors: (a) the privacy afforded instantly by taller trees;
and (b) the more complicated issue of growth With respect to smaller
trees. To elaborate on this latter problem, keep in mind that if
the trees in question are not planted until the Fall (which Mrs.
Grimes holds open as an option in the current Goodall plan), they
will remain dormant until the Spring. It is entirely possible that
the small trees will have to be in the ground for a good two years
before they achieve any appreciable growth. One hasg to question
whether this might be too high a price to pay in the short run for
the desirability of the "berm effect".
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Jean E. Gilpatrick
Page 3
5/20/83

Another specific problem with the proposed plau (i.e. the
precise location of the edge o i ot and the areas to
be planted) was apparently resolved to my clients satisfaction at
a meeting with staff and Hospital representatives on Wednesday,
May 18, 1983. From what I understand of what was explained at that
meeting, the poundaries proposed are acceptable IF the project in
fact conforms to same. Given what has transpired to date, 1 am sure
that you can appreciate a degree of concern on behalf of my clients
that the final result is as advertised.

The final specific problem concerns the time frame of the
guarantee proferred by Goodall as to the sm.vival of the species to
be planted. Mrs. Grimes, following the customary standarxds articulated
by the American Association of Nurserymen, has suggested the usual one
year time frame. In most cases this would not be a problem. In the
instant case, however, bear in mind that my clients will never "own"
these trees. It is not a case of being granted a one year warranty
and bearing the burden two years down the road if the tree dies. My
clients have an extremely vested interest in insuring that the trees
to be planted ngurvive" (particularly those trees - the White Pine -
that would form the "berm®). My clients would like to bé assured
that there would be a continuing obligation on the part of somebody
(probably the Osteopathic Hospital of Maine) that the "hedge" would
be maintained for the foreseeable future. Can you imagine the
potential harm to my clients if two critical trees in the middle of
the "berm" suddenly keel cver and die? It is not as if my clients
owned the trees and could run out and immediately replace them. That
is the toughest part of this problem.

I have appreciated your co-operation and concern in dealing with
this unfortunate situation. I do not wish to impose time constraints
on your Board, but I would urge you to implement the corrective
solution on or before June 15, 1983. The reason for that date (which
Ann Grimes would confirm) is that tree planting beyond this period
is best deferred until Fall or the following Spring. My clients would

truly appreciate some relief before the Summer.

If you have any questions regarding this letter or would like to
discuss this waiter further, please do not hesitate to contact ne.

1 am always aveilable in the early morning or middle evening in
Portland.

Yours sincerely,

BRIAN C. HAWKINS, ESQ.

BCH/bbe

cc: dJoseph E. Gray. Jr.v
Bruce E. McAfee
Figk E. Hallidy, D.

o R e A




CITY OF PORTLAND

JOSEPH E. GRAY, JR.
DIRECTOR OF PLANNING
AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT

March 22, 1983

Mr. Gary Barnett
Administrator
Osteopathic Hospital of Maine
335 Brighton Avenue
Portland, Maine

) ‘ " mﬁﬁ‘gfd“

k?
% uf;‘% Dear Gary,

The taking down of the trees by Goodall within the Plant Protection Zone
was an unfortunate mistake, I understand from the staff that the Coniractor
intends new plantings to restore the visual buffer and will continue to
recognize the Plant Protection Zone which Ann Grimes has worked with your
Iandscape Architect to develop, In accordance with the Planning Board condition
on approval of your site plan,

I will be on vacation until April 13th. Sam Hoffses, Chief of Inspections
Services, will be acting Depurtment head in my abscence, I have asked Sam
to issue no permits for further work wntil either the new plantings are in
place or Ann Grimes has aprroved the plant material and planting schedule.

Sincerely,

<\

Jos‘éph E. Gray "
Director of Planning &
Urban Development

JEG/dmm

ce: n Grimes - Chief Arborist
ﬁ;n Hoffses - Chief of Inspections

389 CONGRESS STREET o PORTLAND, MAINE 02101 TELEPHONE (207) 775.545)
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" CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
PLANNING BOARD

Jean E. Gilpatrick, Chairman

Jack Humeniuk
Fobert D. Lee
March 25, 1983 Barkara A. Vestal

Mr. Gary Barnett
Osteopathic Hdospital
335 Brighton Ave.
Portland, ME 04103

Dear Mr. Barnstt:?

It has come to the Board's attention that in the process of
site preparatiah work of the parking lot expansion project,
excessive tree clearanc¢e has taken place. Specifically ve arg¢
inforpmed that numerous trees that were to have been preserved

withip the plant protection zone have been removed.

As you well know, the Osteopathic Hospital and this Board worked
long and hard over several meetings to refine the parking lot
expansion plap to meet the needs and interests of the neighborhood
residents as $&ll as your institution. Much #ime and attention
was devoted to the details of the landscaping plan to ensure
that a maximum aumber of existing trees would be prescrved, and
that a sufficient landscaped buffer area would be ir place to
sereen the par<ing from surrounding residencces.

R et e o R A T
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Mgmpggs of the Tlanning Board were quite disturbed, therefore,
to ledrn that trees and piantings had been mistakenly removed from
the buffer zone. Needless to say, abutting residents ate also

o ol

quite concerned and have made their concerns known to this Board.

e understand that this error occurred despice an effort to
carry out the construction plan as approved by the I'lanning Board.
We further understand that the Hospital has agreed to restore the
landscaping of the buffer area. It is vitally important that
this buffer zone be restored and landscaped, and ve suggest that
even greater screening and planting be installed to replace that
which was there originally. Inscfar as a portion »f the im-
properly cleared area consisted of mature trees of substaniial
size, the task of recreating the lost buffer area will require
special effort.




Please work with the Planning staff, the City Arborist, and the
Building Inspector to ensure that the plant protection zone is
reasonah™v restored.

Sincerely,

Dan B L tpetai b

Jean E. Gilpatrick,
Chairman
Portland Planning Bcard

cc: Alex Jaegerman, Chief Planner
Joseph E. Gray, Jr., Director Planning & Urban Development
Samuel Hoffses, Chief of Building Inspection Services
Ann Grimes, City Arborist
Richard Knowland, P..anner

N o o e

.
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0" Chairman and Mémbers of the Portland Planning Board DATE: 3/29/83
FROM: Alexander Jaegerman, Chief Planner

suslecT: Monitoring of the Osteopathic Hospital Parking Lot Project

There continues to be concern expressed by the Deering Highlands
Neighborhood Association about the extent of tree clearance

that has taken place. Rick Knowland and I visited the site

most recently on March 24 to check the area along Prospect
Street for conformance with the site plan. The trees in

that area had heen preserved in accordance with the site

plan. I have asked Anne Grimes, City Arborist, to return

again to the site and verify these findings.

Anne Grimes or her assistant will be making daily visitls

to the Csteopathic Hospital to monitor construction activities.
The Hospital has submitted a landscape plan for that area
which was cleared in violation of the site plan. Construction
activities will be allowed to resume following approval of

this landscape plan by the City Arborist.

SRt

Sam Hoffses, Chief of Inspection Services

Anne Grimes, City Arborist

Rick Knowland, Planner

Joseph E. Gray, Jr., Director Planning & Urban Development
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Attachment - letter from The Deering Highlands Neighbourhood
Association




The Deering Highlands Neighbourhogd Association

23 March 1°§3

Mr Alex Jaegerman

Chief Planpar

City Planning Dent., =m 211
389 Congress St

Portland, Maine

Dear Mr Jaegerman:

This letter concerns the Octeonathic Hosnital rarking lot mro-
Je understang that vou an4 members of tha Planning Boird have
aware that trees havye been removed from an area immediately
g the McAfee (173 Prospect) znd 4alili i (29 Holiis Rq) £.COp=
erties, These trees were not scheduled for -émoval in +he nlan
PPB approved.

We wish to bring to Your attention that there apnears to be ano-
ther serious dev*ation fron the 2lan. Large trees from yithin the
heart of the gre sm-tnat is, *he area between the 158 ang 174 Pros-
bect St propertiez--have alzg been removed. Perhaps feven, parhaps
even nore, have heen cut down in an area that aprears to he vell
outside the footprint of the project,

Ye urgently request that You make an on-site inspection, to
compare the trees removed with the appbroved plan. Since preserva-
tion of as much of the grove as nossible was a major factor in the
Board's long deliberation over thisg project, ard since there appear
to have been significant deviations frop the aporoved plan, we hope
the Board will give this matter a high priority, and take some action
before the project moves any farther Forward,

Sincerely,

bt ) rlost—

217 Prospect St AMES W ROBERTC
Portland, Me. 04103 President, DHNA
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The Deering Highlands Neighbourhood Association -

28 March 1983

My Gary Barnett
Administrator
Osteopathic Hospital of Maine

335 Brighton Ave.

Portland, Me. 04103 .

Dedr Mr Barnett: .

We understand that blasting for the parking lot project is sched~
uled soon. We would like you to inform us what arrangements have been
made for consultations between your blasting contfactors, and owners
and residents of properties adjacent to the blast area, These OHM
neighbors are anxious about the impact of the blasting on their pro-
perty, and they need to be informed of the process for establishing
a case and making a claim for any damage caused by it.

We believe that these consultations should take place before
blasting Yegins, and we hereby request that this be done.

Sincerely,

JAMES W ROBERTS
President, DHNA

217 Prospeét St
Portland, Me. 04103

¢c: Porktland Planning Board
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. OSTEORATHIC HOSPITAL OF MAINE. INC. |
: 335 BRIGHTON AVENUE, PORTLAND, MAINE 04105 j
EXECUTIVE OFFICE 207/ 774-3921 % ) ~
?
. Mareh 31; 1983 “ g
. Jéan E;;Gilpggfiqk;‘gggirman %
| Portland Plafining Board "
ik City Hall ~
% 389 Congress Stpeet ‘
L Portland; Me. 04101
Fharaa . :
S Déap Miss Gilpatrick: :
w4 N I undepgtand ang shgye your' concern about the error that was
42 madé in the cutting of trées in preparation for the parking lot
Afﬁa£ é€xpansion. There is nothing I would have liked better than to have

that project prode
In an effort to havé
of not only a
dPchitect,

landseaping

tly according to th
that happen,

general architeet, b
We sought bids from on
organizations and even
well known in the community, Gooda

e approved site plan,
we had employed the services

ut also a Separate landscape

ly reputable tree and

tually selected a firm which is
11 Tree and Landscaping

Company. A representative of Good
landscape architect, the City Arbo
nospitalfs Director of Plant Opera
can understand ny surprise and dis
an error had beéh made in the tree

all walked the site with the
rist, an engineer, the

tions and myself. Perhaps you
belief when I was informed that
removal.

Goodall Tree has oposed a replanting plan which agrees

with your suggestion that more trees be put back than were mistak-
enly removed. That Plan is currently being considered by Ann
It is our intent to work with Miss Grimes and. the City

Grimes. I
Planning Office to resolve this situation.

Sincerely,
%’- /ﬁ”\ﬂ% >
" Gary Lfyg;ﬁﬂett

Administrator
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B O HM OSTEOPATHIC HOSPITAL OF MAINE, INC, |
335 BRIGHTON AVENY,

E, PORT LAND, MAINE o2 f
EXECUTIVE OFFICE 207/ 774302 !

.

Mareh 31, 1983

James Roberts
217 Frospeqt Street
Portland, Maine 04103

Dear Mp, Roberts:

During a meeting with Paul Stevans last week, he had
. Suggested that we plan 3 Meeving with bPeople before any blastlng
8 done ip Preparation fop the Farking lot construction, e will

|
!
- be extending an invitation to Pruperty ownepg W chin 300 feet of !
: the blast area and ajlgg you as President of the Deering Highlandgs I
Neighborhood Assoeiation. If there are o.hep embers of your i
Assooiation that woulg like to attend, Please extend oup invita- I
! tion to them. ¢ that neeting, ye Will have the architect, tphe
. engineer, the general contractyr, and the blasting Subcontractop
Yoo available tq explain the process.,

If you have othep questions concerning the parking 1ot
construccion, pPlease feel fpree to give pa a call.

Sinoeqely, -
| Gy A b

Gary 1" Bapnett .
Administrator ,

i

s s

GLB/ joe

el  Portlandg PJannxng Board
Paul Stevens

e e—_— —

R s




